Council may borrow the monSECTION 4. Said city council are authorized to borrow money for the purposes herein mentioned, not exceeding seven thousand dollars, to be paid from the proceeds of the tax hereby authorized, and to issue such obligations or securities therefor as they may deem advisable.

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 26, 1863.

CHAPTER 110.

[Published April 18, 1868.]

AN ACT to amend section 1 of chapter 258 of the general laws of 1862, entitled "an act to amend section 19 of chapter 117 of the revised statutes, entitled 'of county conrts."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Who shall not appraise an esinte, draw petition, &c. SECTION 1. Section 1 of chapter 258 of the general laws of 1862, entitled "an act to amend section 19 of chapter 117 of the revised statutes, entitled 'of county courts,'" is hereby amended, by repealing all after the words "county court," in the 8th line, so that the section, as amended, will read as follows, viz.: "Section 19. No clerk or other person employed in the office of any county judge, shall be commissioner, appraiser or divider of any estate in any case that is within the jurisdiction of such county judge or of the county court."

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 26, 1863.